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June 12th, 1947
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$183.17, representing settlesent in full of your claim against
Nr. Sotol Hamuds in comnestion with the hospitalisation of his
son, ASShur Nasso MASUDA, now deceased.
Kindly ackrowledge receipt of the enclosed cheque,
Yours truly,

E. Bobdertscn,
Office of the Custodian.

/R
Custodian cheque for §183.17 enciosed,
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Dear Miry Res A-timr Masao MASUDA (Decessed)

Buslosed 18 cheque for $18.33 represeating the entire estate
of the late Artiur Masso MASUDA according to Custedie: records.

ffds Mmuhhwmmmummtd‘
m.m ra- mintenance charges in 5. deseph's Oriental Hospital,
. Division, for the period Noveaber 23, 1940 o May 19,
Kindly asknos«ledge receipt.
Tours truly,

¥. Bathenan,
rrotection Departaent.
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g Py B Ae we shall hEWS

fou will recall that we have written you on various
the above property and this is to inform you
i heavy Srrears, poth as Tegards principal and
on the property, in reviewing this matter it was
.'-!?n‘ mo equity in the property &8 an indepen=
‘ on put & wal $3000,00 on the property, whereas
re is over $3000. i i in order, therefore, to Ppro=
ect you agsets, 8 Quit Claim Deed has been executed bY the Custe
disn Office, & the property has ultisately been disposed of for
400 ]}-‘ha%'rﬂu are releaged “the obligstion of ‘over
300 inte that was sutstaniing, You have nowW, therefore,
“4interest in the property,
eredit from rentals, %0,
\hto consideration the $150,00 we

MURAKI sccount in sacordance
tly vhat the final amount will be,
shove Tigure. This brings us to the fact

, Basao KASUDA has en account against him of
Rovinetsl Bosrd of Health, To Be Division, and &
e tached. Ve have iittle doubt thet you would

s much of this account as {s possible &nd we should be
will kindly advise us at the earliest oppor=

" ¢pom your sccount in part settlement of en-

With regard O the property - at & later date you will
be sent s statement ghowing ad justzents and the final esount credited
to your aggount &3 at April 30, 1944 ~ the date on whieh the property

Yours truly,

P. Douet
Administration Departnent

to pay taxes, etc. up to April 30, 1944,
the final amount will of course be l1ess than the ricuro
mentioned







CANADA

COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

epnd February, 1944.

Your File Nos.

office of the officiel Custodian,
13065 & 1374

506 Royel Bank Building,
Vanecouver, B. C.

Dear Sir: Attention Mr. P. Douet,
' Admir aministration Depertment

Re: Masa
Decessed . .. —

e s e "~

In further reference tO recent correspondence
above, attached hereto please £ind order
of the deceased, and beneficiary

any Poliey No. M4491421

deceased, authorizing you to
sum of '80.00

" ggsued in the
deduct from the proceeds of said policy the

t the cost of funeral expenses paid by this
Commission. Please nave cheque drawn in favour of the

Recelver General in gsettlement forwarded to us in due course.

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

L’j”LJ(A(Zngl{med,

M. L. Brown,
orfice Manager.




New Denver, B, C.

1 Benk Building,

" Desr Str:

Re: Masao MASUDA, No. 05910 --
Decgeased

I 4y Please accept this as your authority to
.. deduot the sum of $§80.00 from the proceeds of Insursnce
Policy No. M449142]1 of the Prudential Inesurance Compeny
of Americs, carried on the life of the above deceased,
which monies have been paid in to your office for my
© meceount &s beneficiary under said policy, and pay same
%0 the British Columbis Becurity Commission in full
settlement of their claim for funeral exvenses.

- Dated at New Denver, B. C. this
day of ‘ y 1944,

N FHacecda

otol Masuda, No. 07607

o K e osd

“IWitness)




Seeuwrity Commission to cover the cost of fumeral expenses
“tﬂphhhn.dhmm.t |
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Bteff Present, ¥r. Wills
1ist No. Vensouver Radie 3,
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December 7, 1743,

Ihe Prudeatisl Insursnce Company of Aseries,
310 Nest Hastings Street,
Yanuouver, B, C,

Desr Siras

%e wish to seknovledye wiih thanks
your letter of November 2:nd snelosi: § youpr

shecue Ior 1433454 made paysble to Moted

Bisuds, %¥e understend thls amount represents

the ¢laim in full under the zbove soliey.

Yours truly,

e N Gib:ﬁwll,
Insurance Dep:rtaent




HOME OFFICE: NEWAR

WILLIAM MANN, C. L. U., SursminTenosnT
P10 HASTINGS STREET, WEST. ROOM 1412, STANDARD BANK BUILDING

u“m . ﬁnudl VANCOUVER, B.C.
Pol. M-4491421
~ Your letter &f November 17

-

November 28, 1943.

“Mes S. M. Gibson,
Insurance Department,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Yanoouver, B, C.

Dear Sir:

AS requested in your letter of November 17, attached
si:;aa find our gheque 0C17913 in the amount of

¥ «o%&, in full payment of the claim on the above
numbered policy.

Yours ver Y,

Superintendent.
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L AR TREEERY
W PEORGE OF SRTISw ColnRd

BEPANTMENT OF THE PROVINCIAL SECRETARY

COLLECTOR OF INSTITUTIONAL REVENUE CounT - wousE
200 Grorgia Svarnr Wesr
Yancouven. B.C.

| | Dutober 18/43- | THLEFHONE  Man Bi41

Office ot!t.ha Custodian
tepanese Evacustion Section,
Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir: Re: Arthur Masuda, deceased
oB e - 8t, Jos 's I

; As requested I enclose herewith account in the
Smount of §1,656.00, being maintenance charges for the above
in 8t. Joseph's Oriental Hospital, Tuberculosis D
period November 23/40 to May 19/,2,

J. G, NcRae,
Collector.




